away by Secret Service AGENTS who guide him to a room.

BIKRAM (V.O.)
Bishnu sent me to Japan, to spread the 
teachings of yoga. First to the Far 
East, and then to work my way around.

(Beat)
That was when I discovered the perfect 
temperature for my classes: 105°.

MERV (V.O.)
One hundred and five degrees!

BIKRAM (V.O.)
And 40% humidity. I developed an even 
bigger following. And one day I got a 
call, summoning me to Hawaii.

The agents nod at the others guarding the door and show 
Bikram in. They enter to find an ailing RICHARD NIXON, who